THE DATASHEET OF
SI51211-A05872-GM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Si51211 Data Sheet
Three Output Factory Programmable Clock Generator
The factory programmable Si51211 is a low power, small footprint and frequency flexible
programmable clock generator targeting low power, low cost and high volume consumer
and embedded applications. The device operates from a single crystal or an external

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
7 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 23, 2021 7
6.  Ordering Guide
Table 6.1.  Si51211 Ordering Guide
Part Number Package Type Temperature
Si51211-Axxxxx-GM 8-pin TDFN Industrial, –40 to 85 °C
Si51211-Axxxxx-GMR 8-pin TDFN—Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 to 85 °C
Si52112 Bx GM2RSi51211 Axxxxx GMR
Si512xx Programmable Clock
Generator Product Family
A = Product Revision A
xxxxx = 2nd option code
A five character code will be assigned for
each unique configuration
Operating Temp Range
G = -40 to 85°C
M = TDFN, ROHS6, Pb-free
R = Tape & Reel
(Blank) = Coil Tape
Si51211 Data Sheet • Ordering Guide
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
8 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 23, 2021 8
7.  Package Outline
Figure 7.1.  8-pin TDFN
Table 7.1.  Si51211 Package Dimensions
Dimension mm mils
Symbol Min Max Min Max
A 0.70 0.80 27.56 31.50
A1 0 0.05 0 1.97
A3 0.175 0.225 6.89 8.86
D 1.3 1.5 51.18 59.06
E 1.5 1.7 59.06 66.93
D2 0.20 0.30 7.87 11.81
E2 1.0 1.1 39.37 43.31
e 0.4 BSC 15.75 BSC
NX b 0.15 0.25 5.91 9.84
NX L 0.25 0.45 9.84 17.72
0 ° 0 ° 4 ° 0 ° 4 °
ND 0
NE 4
Si51211 Data Sheet • Package Outline
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
9 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 23, 2021 9
Dimension mm mils
Symbol Min Max Min Max
Note:
1. Spade width, lead width and lead thickness exclusive of solder plate.
2. Package outline exclusive of mold flashes and burr dimensions.
3. Coplanarity applies to the exposed pad as well as the terminals. Coplanarity shall not exceed 0.08 mm.
4. Warpage shall not exceed 0.10 mm.
5. The Terminal #1 identifier and terminal numbering convention shall conform to JESD 95-1 SPP-012. Details of Terminal #1
identifier are optional, but must be located within the zone indicated. The Terminal #1 identifier may be either a mold or marked
feature.
6. ND and NE refer to the number of terminals on each D and E side respectively.
Si51211 Data Sheet • Package Outline
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
10 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 23, 2021 10
8.  PCB Land Pattern
The figure below illustrates the PCB land pattern details for the device. The table below lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 8.1.  Si51211 8-pin TDFN PCB Land Pattern
Table 8.1.  PCB Land Pattern Dimensions
Dimension mm
D 1.00
E 0.40
L 0.5
W 0.3
X1 1.05
Y1 0.25
Si51211 Data Sheet • PCB Land Pattern
Skyworks Solutions, Inc. • Phone [781] 376-3000 • Fax [781] 376-3100 • sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
11 Rev. 1.0 • Skyworks Proprietary Information • Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice • November 23, 2021 11
Dimension mm
Note:
General
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm).
2. This Land Pattern Design is based on the IPC-7351 guidelines.
3. All dimensions shown are at Maximum Material Condition (MMC). Least Material Condition is calculated based on a fabrication
allowance of 0.05 mm.